Event 1

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 2144
2 2264
3 2244
4 2232
5 2238
6 2237
7 2250
8 2089
9 2170
10 2131
11 2132
12 2174
13 2129
14 2145
15 2230
16 2277
17 2074
18 2236
19 2254
20 2183
21 2177
22 2294
23 2260
24 2087
25 2187
26 2167
27 2281
28 2153
29 2091
30 2296
31 2083
32 2176
33 2256
34 2173

Name Year School Finals Pace
Ryan Estrada FR Gilbert 17:47.5 5:44
Simon Park FR Highland 18:05.2 5:50
Brigham Garrett FR Highland 18:55.9 6:06
Nathan Bayola FR Highland 19:00.7 6:08
Carson Cosseboom FR Highland 19:00.9 6:08
Noah Contreras FR Highland 19:05.0 6:09
Kody Hunter FR Highland 19:07.8 6:10
Dylan McCormick FR Campo Verde 19:39.2 6:20
Adam Dennis FR Gilbert Classic 19:48.5 6:23
Luke Thomas FR Desert Ridge 19:57.8 ©6:26
Benjamin Wilkinson FR Desert Ridge 19:58.8 6:26
Satiris Katsanos FR Gilbert Classic 20:17.7 6:32
Zachary Stone FR Desert Ridge 20:20.2 6:33
Hayden Etsitty FR Gilbert 20:29.4 6:36
Benjamin Allen FR Highland 20:42.8 6:40
Keeran Van Gelder FR Highland 20:43.2 6:41
Quincy Bailey FR Campo Verde 21:10.2 6:49
Ryer Campbell FR Highland 21:16.9 6:51
Riley Kennedy FR Highland 21:17.3 6:52
Devan Schroeder FR Gilbert Classic 21:55.6 7:04
Joseph Medina FR Gilbert Classic 22:41.7 7:19
Josh Fowler FR Mesquite 22:54.9 7:23
Max Lund FR Highland 22:58.2 7:24
Kayden Klain FR Campo Verde 23:52.6 7:42
Wenrui Xu FR Gilbert Classic 24:38.1 7:56
Ayan Bhatia FR Gilbert Classic 24:56.2 8:02
Thomas Wudel FR Highland 25:22.9 8:11
Nicholas Rangel FR Gilbert 26:04.7 8:24
Dylan Miller FR Campo Verde 26:51.2 8:39
Seth March FR Mesquite 27:02.1 8:43
Jayden Haskie FR Campo Verde 28:05.0 9:03
Terry Li FR Gilbert Classic 28:12.4 9:05
Dane Knudsen FR Highland 29:20.2 9:27
John Gailey FR Gilbert Classic 29:47.4 9:36
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Boys 5K Run Freshmang Team Scores

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1 1 Gilbert (
1 1 2144 Ryan Estrada FR
2 ( 14) 2145 Hayden Etsitty FR
3 ( 28) 2153 Nicholas Rangel FR
2 2 Highland (
1 2 2264 Simon Park FR
2 ( 3) 2244 Brigham Garrett FR
3 ( 4) 2232 Nathan Bayola FR
4 ( 5) 2238 Carson Cosseboom FR
5 ( 6) 2237 Noah Contreras FR
[ ( 7) 2250 Kody Hunter FR
7 (15) 2230 Benjamin Allen FR
8 (16) 2277 Keeran Van Gelder FR
9 ( 18) 2236 Ryer Campbell FR
10 (19) 2254 Riley Kennedy FR
11 ( 23) 2260 Max Lund FR
12 (27) 2281 Thomas Wudel FR
13 ( 33) 2256 Dane Knudsen FR
3. 8 Campo Verde (
1 8 2089 Dylan McCormick FR
2 (17) 2074 Quincy Bailey FR
3 ( 24) 2087 Kayden Klain FR
4 ( 29) 2091 Dylan Miller FR
5 ( 31) 2083 Jayden Haskie FR
4 9 Gilbert Classical Academy (
1 9 2170 Adam Dennis FR
2 (12) 2174 Satiris Katsanos FR
3 ( 20) 2183 Devan Schroeder FR
4 (21) 2177 Joseph Medina FR
5 ( 25) 2187 Wenrui Xu FR
6 ( 26) 2167 Ayan Bhatia FR
7 ( 32) 2176 Terry Li FR
8 ( 34) 2173 John Gailey FR
5 10 Desert Ridge (
1 10 2131 Luke Thomas FR
2 (11) 2132 Benjamin Wilkinson FR
3 (13) 2129 Zachary Stone FR
6 22 Mesquite (
1 22 2294 Josh Fowler FR
2 ( 30) 2296 Seth March FR
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Event 2

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman

Place TmP1l

Bib
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2190
2204
2299
2111
2205
2289
2282
2133
2140
2224
2070
2068
2208
2202
2216
2113
2206
2135
2223
2228
2284
2165

Name Year School Finals Pace

Cloe Baugh FR Highland 20:10.5 6:30
Charlotte Greer FR Highland 21:21.5 6:53
Jennie Knotts FR Gilbert 21:57.9 7:05
Alicia Martinez FR Desert Ridge 22:00.0 7:05
Stella Hall FR Highland 22:20.0 7:12
Rebekah Udall FR Mesquite 22:54.1 7:23
Lucy Fisher FR Mesquite 23:02.5 7:25
Camryn Ashdown FR Gilbert 23:03.1 7:26
Kinsley Stratton FR Gilbert 23:39.4 7:37
Kaleigh Spence FR Highland 23:48.7 7:40
Lizzie Stone FR Campo Verde 24:28.2 7:53
Quincy Saunders FR Campo Verde 24:29.5 7:53
Sierra Horrocks FR Highland 24:34.9 7:55
Addison Frost FR Highland 24:52.8 8:01
Kate Lesueur FR Highland 24:54.7 8:02
Tavin Powell FR Desert Ridge 25:10.6 8:07
Hailey Halterman FR Highland 25:35.2 8:15
Kendall Harrison FR Gilbert 26:14.2 8:27
Sadie Smith FR Highland 27:15.3 8:47
Chloe Wright FR Highland 32:54.1 10:36
Hayley Kuenning FR Mesquite 34:30.9 11:07
Teresa Tuka FR Gilbert Classic 35:52.8 11:33
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Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
10/20/2021

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1. 1 Highland ( 20:10.5

1 1 2190 Cloe Baugh FR 20:10.
2 ( 2) 2204 Charlotte Greer FR 21:21.
3 ( 5) 2205 Stella Hall FR 22:20.
4 (10) 2224 Kaleigh Spence FR 23:48.
5 (13) 2208 Sierra Horrocks FR 24:34.
[ (14) 2202 Addison Frost FR 24:52.
7 ( 15) 2216 Kate Lesueur FR 24:54.
8 (17) 2206 Hailey Halterman FR 25:35.
9 ( 19) 2223 Sadie Smith FR 27:15.
10 ( 20) 2228 Chloe Wright FR 32:54.
2 3 Gilbert ( 21:57.9

1 3 2299 Jennie Knotts FR 21:57.
2 ( 8) 2133 Camryn Ashdown FR 23:03.
3 ( 9) 2140 Kinsley Stratton FR 23:39.
4 (18) 2135 Kendall Harrison FR 26:14.
3. 4 Desert Ridge ( 22:00.0

1 4 2111 Alicia Martinez FR 22:00.
2 (16) 2113 Tavin Powell FR 25:10.
4 6 Mesquite ( 22:54.1

1 6 2289 Rebekah Udall FR 22:54.
2 (7)) 2282 Lucy Fisher FR 23:02.
3 (21) 2284 Hayley Kuenning FR 34:30.
5 11 Campo Verde ( 24:28.2

1 11 2070 Lizzie Stone FR 24:28.
2 ( 12) 2068 Quincy Saunders FR 24:29.
[ 22 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 35:52.8

1 22 2165 Teresa Tuka FR 35:52.
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Event 3

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 2266
2 2280
3 2278
4 2269
5 2259
6 2270
7 2149
8 2152
9 2168
10 2258
11 2182
12 2121
13 2115
14 2246
15 2271
16 2267
17 2095
18 2142
19 2155
20 2076
21 2096
22 2293
23 2101
24 2078
25 2088
26 2080
27 2084
28 2151
29 2100
30 2179
31 2186
32 2127
33 2233
34 2171
35 2097
36 2291

Crewe Resendez
Lucas Witcher
Timothy Willford
Parker Rydell
Christian Lueck
Lane Sarager

Evin Greenfield
Santiago Moreno
Regan Birk

Logan Lorrigan
Owen Reich

Ethan Elmer
Nicolas Binet
Daniel Green
Andrew Schield
Sam Robbins
Alexzander Porter
Kade Black

Cal Schnepf
Matthew Cagney
Chase Pratchard
Grant Fisher
Tanner Sutherland
Jorge Escalante lLopez
Tristan Klain
Jesse Garcia
Peyton Hirchert
Levi McFarland
Craig Ricks
Enrique Palacio
Connor Wheeler
Noah Smith

Ben Bonaroti
Benson Gailey
Andres Quiroga Velarde
Dillon Adams

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 16:25.6 5:18
SO Highland 16:44.1 5:24
SO Highland 16:51.5 5:26
SO Highland 17:41.7 5:42
SO Highland 18:04.9 5:50
SO Highland 18:10.4 5:51
SO Gilbert 18:13.4 5:52
SO Gilbert 18:42.4 6:02
SO Gilbert Classic 18:46.3 6:03
SO Highland 18:49.6 6:04
SO Gilbert Classic 18:59.2 6:07
SO Desert Ridge 19:12.6 6:11
SO Desert Ridge 19:33.9 6:18
SO Highland 19:46.8 6:22
SO Highland 19:48.0 6:23
SO Highland 19:52.4 6:24
SO Campo Verde 19:53.2 6:25
SO Gilbert 19:54.9 6:25
SO Gilbert 20:01.5 6:27
SO Campo Verde 20:02.7 6:28
SO Campo Verde 20:03.9 6:28
SO Mesquite 20:12.1 6:31
SO Campo Verde 20:20.4 6:33
SO Campo  Verde 20:24.4 6:35
SO Campo Verde 20:40.8 6:40
SO Campo Verde 21:07.8 6:49
SO Campo Verde 21:08.3 6:49
SO Gilbert 21:43.6 7:00
SO Campo Verde 21:53.7 7:03
SO Gilbert Classic 22:47.9 7:21
SO Gilbert Classic 22:48.4 7:21
SO Desert Ridge 24:15.4 7:49
SO Highland 24:19.6 7:50
SO Gilbert Classic 24:27.8 7:53
SO Campo Verde 24:57.5 8:02
SO Mesquite 45:00.0 14:30
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Page 6
Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1. 1 Highland ( 16:25.0 16:25.0)
1 1 2266 Crewe Resendez S0 16:25.6
2 ( 2) 2280 Lucas Witcher SO 16:44.1
3 ( 3) 2278 Timothy Willford SO 16:51.5
4 ( 4) 2269 Parker Rydell SO 17:41.7
5 ( 5) 2259 Christian Lueck S0 18:04.9
6 ( 6) 2270 Lane Sarager S0 18:10.4
7 ( 10) 2258 Logan Lorrigan SO 18:49.6
8 (14) 2246 Daniel Green SO 19:46.8
9 (15) 2271 Andrew Schield S0 19:48.0
10 (16) 2267 Sam Robbins SO 19:52.4
11 ( 33) 2233 Ben Bonaroti SO 24:19.6
2. 7 Gilbert ( 18:13.4 18:13.4)
1 7 2149 Evin Greenfield S0 18:13.4
2 ( 8) 2152 Santiago Moreno SO 18:42.4
3 ( 18) 2142 Kade Black SO 19:54.9
4 ( 19) 2155 Cal Schnepf SO 20:01.5
5 ( 28) 2151 Levi McFarland SO 21:43.6
3. 9 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 18:46.3 18:46.3)
1 9 2168 Regan Birk SO 18:46.3
2 (11) 2182 Owen Reich S0 18:59.2
3 ( 30) 2179 Enrique Palacio S0 22:47.9
4 ( 31) 2186 Connor Wheeler SO 22:48.4
5 ( 34) 2171 Benson Gailey SO 24:27.8
4. 12 Desert Ridge ( 19:12.6 19:12.0)
1 12 2121 Ethan Elmer SO 19:12.6
2 (13) 2115 Nicolas Binet S0 19:33.9
3 ( 32) 2127 Noah Smith SO 24:15.4
5. 17 Campo Verde ( 19:53.2 19:53.2)
1 17 2095 Alexzander Porter S0 19:53.2
2 ( 20) 2076 Matthew Cagney SO 20:02.7
3 ( 21) 2096 Chase Pratchard SO 20:03.9
4 ( 23) 2101 Tanner Sutherland SO 20:20.4
5 ( 24) 2078 Jorge Escalante Lopez SO 20:24.4
9 ( 25) 2088 Tristan Klain SO 20:40.8
7 ( 26) 2080 Jesse Garcia SO 21:07.8
8 (27) 2084 Peyton Hirchert SO 21:08.3
9 ( 29) 2100 Craig Ricks SO 21:53.7
10 ( 35) 2097 Andres Quiroga Velarde SO 24:57.5
6. 22 Mesquite ( 20:12.1 20:12.1)
1 22 2293 Grant Fisher SO 20:12.1

2 ( 36) 2291 Dillon Adams SO 45:00.0



Event 4

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmP1l

Bib
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2064
2201
2071
2192
2210
2222
2193
2107
2067
2207
2112
2139
2138
2062
2109
2163
2159
2227
2214
2290
2188
2283
2134
2162

Clara Jones
Vanessa Finchum
Remi Stubbs

Caylin Burkett
Kinley Jackson
Lily Sheehan
Maggie Cahill
Keira Duggan

Maddy Reising
Claire Hansen
Kendyl Patters
Evie Sees

Kitana Pabon-Diaz
Kayli Castleton
Abrielle Kobylinski
Abigail Sawyer
Danna Carrazco Rios
Sydney Tuttle
Ashlyn Latella
Skylar Woolford
Mara Aguilar-Perez
Rebekah Heywood
Lily Ferguson
Adelaide Horstmann

Year School Finals Pace
SO Campo Verde 18:36.8 6:00
SO Highland 20:04.7 6:28
SO Campo Verde 20:07.5 6:29
SO Highland 21:15.7 6:51
SO Highland 21:27.7 6:55
SO Highland 21:30.5 6:56
SO Highland 21:33.1 6:57
SO Desert Ridge 21:47.1 7:01
SO Campo Verde 22:17.6  7:11
SO Highland 22:22.4 7:13
SO Desert Ridge 22:44.8 7:20
SO Gilbert 23:02.1 7:25
SO Gilbert 23:02.9 7:26
SO Campo Verde 23:14.8 7:29
SO Desert Ridge 23:30.3 7:34
SO Gilbert Classic 24:29.1 7:53
SO Gilbert Classic 24:32.2 7:54
SO Highland 24:33.2 7:55
SO Highland 24:34.0 7:55
SO Mesquite 24:43.1 7:58
SO Highland 26:12.4 8:27
SO Mesquite 26:23.2 8:30
SO Gilbert 26:29.0 8:32
SO Gilbert Classic 30:05.0 ~9:41
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Gilbert City Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1 1 Campo Verde 18:36.8

1 1 2064 Clara Jones S0 18:36.
2 ( 3) 2071 Remi Stubbs SO 20:07.
3 ( 9) 2067 Maddy Reising SO 22:17.
4 (14) 2062 Kayli Castleton SO 23:14.
2 2 Highland 20:04.7

1 2 2201 Vanessa Finchum SO 20:04.
2 ( 4) 2192 Caylin Burkett SO 21:15.
3 ( 5) 2210 Kinley Jackson SO 21:27.
4 ( 6) 2222 Lily Sheehan SO 21:30.
5 ( 7) 2193 Maggie Cahill SO 21:33.
6 (10) 2207 Claire Hansen SO 22:22.
7 ( 18) 2227 Sydney Tuttle SO 24:33.
8 (19) 2214 Ashlyn Latella SO 24:34.
9 (21) 2188 Mara Aguilar-Perez SO 26:12.
3. 8 Desert Ridge 21:47.1

1 8 2107 Keira Duggan SO 21:47.
2 ( 11) 2112 Kendyl Patters SO 22:44.
3 (15 2109 Abrielle Kobylinski SO 23:30.
4 12 Gilbert 23:02.1

1 12 2139 Evie Sees SO 23:02.
2 (13) 2138 Kitana Pabon-Diaz SO 23:02.
3 ( 23) 2134 Lily Ferguson SO 26:29.
5 16 Gilbert Classical Academy 24:29.1

1 16 2163 Abigail Sawyer SO 24:29.
2 (17) 2159 Danna Carrazco Rios SO 24:32.
3 ( 24) 2162 Adelaide Horstmann SO 30:05.
6 20 Mesquite 24:43.1

1 20 2290 Skylar Woolford SO 24:43.
2 ( 22) 2283 Rebekah Heywood SO 26:23.
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Event 5

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 2102
2 2075
3 2086
4 2231
5 2234
6 2249
72229
8 2146
9 2255
10 2239
11 2268
12 2257
13 2295
14 2099
15 2103
16 2128
17 2241
18 2082
19 2292
20 2178
21 2235
22 2169
23 2275
24 2185
25 2143
26 2248
27 2081
28 2175
29 2123
30 2141

Name Year School Finals Pace
Caleb Weaver JR Campo Verde 16:18.8 5:16
Martin Breinholt JR Campo Verde 16:23.2 5:17
Mitchell Jones JR Campo Verde 16:32.2 5:20
Mason Ashby JR Highland 16:34.9 5:21
Jack Breinholt JR Highland 16:48.0 5:25
Josh Howard JR Highland 16:59.9 5:29
Jonah Alexander JR Highland 17:03.0 5:30
Leo Freestone JR Gilbert 17:06.9 5:31
Ethan Kingsford JR Highland 17:08.2 5:31
McKay Crockett JR Highland 17:10.5 5:32
Austin Rueff JR Highland 17:20.4 5:35
Brenden Lines JR Highland 17:44.0 5:43
Nordin Jafar JR Mesquite 18:07.5 5:51
Holden Remfrey JR Campo Verde 18:15.8 5:53
Nate Young JR Campo Verde 18:17.5 5:54
Ronald Smith JR Desert Ridge 18:26.0 5:56
Matthew Duke JR Highland 18:32.1 5:58
Evan Hankinson JR Campo Verde 18:37.7 6:00
Kai Faust JR Mesquite 18:58.4 ©6:07
Arturo Pacheco JR Gilbert Classic 19:09.1 6:10
Edward Burgoyne JR Highland 19:29.1 o6:17
Uday Brathwaite JR Gilbert Classic 19:59.9 6:27
Brandon Snow JR Highland 20:32.8 6:37
Caleb Thomas JR Gilbert Classic 22:35.2 7:17
Nolan Dayon JR Gilbert 22:51.3 7:22
Deklan Hancock JR Highland 23:03.0 7:26
Branden Graffagnino JR Campo Verde 23:57.3 7:43
Steven Li JR Gilbert Classic 24:46.6 7:59
Ezrom Leavitt JR Desert Ridge 25:04.2 8:05
Micheas Arroyo JR Gilbert 28:35.0 9:12
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

JR

1. 1 Campo Verde

1 1 2102 Caleb Weaver

2 ( 2) 2075 Martin Breinholt
3 ( 3) 2086 Mitchell Jones
4 (14) 2099 Holden Remfrey
5 (15) 2103 Nate Young

[ (18) 2082 Evan Hankinson
7 (27) 2081 Branden Graffagnino
2. 4 Highland

1 4 2231 Mason Ashby

2 ( 5) 2234 Jack Breinholt
3 ( 6) 2249 Josh Howard

4 ( 7) 2229 Jonah Alexander
5 (9) 2255 Ethan Kingsford
[ (10) 2239 McKay Crockett
7 (11) 2268 Austin Rueff

8 (12) 2257 Brenden Lines

9 (17) 2241 Matthew Duke

10 ( 21) 2235 Edward Burgoyne
11 ( 23) 2275 Brandon Snow

12 ( 206) 2248 Deklan Hancock
3. 8 Gilbert

1 8 2146 Leo Freestone

2 ( 25) 2143 Nolan Dayon

3 ( 30 2141 Micheas Arroyo
4. 13 Mesquite

1 13 2295 Nordin Jafar

2 (19) 2292 Kai Faust

5. 16 Desert Ridge

1 16 2128 Ronald Smith

2 ( 29) 2123 Ezrom Leavitt
6. 20 Gilbert Classical Academy
1 20 2178 Arturo Pacheco
2 ( 22) 2169 Uday Brathwaite
3 ( 24) 2185 Caleb Thomas

4 ( 28) 2175 Steven Li
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Page 11
Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 2194 Kayla Case JR Highland 18:49.6 6:04
2 2 2220 Lindsay Schlink JR Highland 18:55.4 6:06
3 3 2191 Emma Baugh JR Highland 19:00.8 6:08
4 4 2226 Zoe Tizard JR Highland 19:31.4 6:17
5 5 2218 Sophie Mann JR Highland 19:57.5 6:26
6 6 2221 Kathryn Sewell JR Highland 20:15.5 6:32
7 7 2105 Riley Burger JR Desert Ridge 20:53.1 6:44
8 8 2200 Savannah Fetsco JR Highland 21:47.5 7:01
9 9 2199 Sarah Fetsco JR Highland 21:51.7 7:03

10 10 2072 Erin Syring JR Campo Verde 23:07.3 7:27
11 11 2114 Sabrina Thomas JR Desert Ridge 23:56.4 7:43
12 12 2285 Mikayla Kuenning JR Mesquite 25:36.1 8:15
13 13 2164 Helen Thomas JR Gilbert Classic 25:38.7 8:16
14 14 2161 Mia Cruz Andrade JR Gilbert Classic 26:51.1 8:39
15 15 2069 Alyssa Smith JR Campo Verde 30:38.8 9:52
16 16 2073 Morgan Yuva JR Campo Verde 30:50.6 9:56
17 17 2160 Neha Chauhan JR Gilbert Classic 35:15.9 11:22



Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

10/20/2021

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 1 Highland

1 1 2194 Kayla Case

2 ( 2) 2220 Lindsay Schlink
3 ( 3) 2191 Emma Baugh

4 ( 4) 2226 Zoe Tizard

5 ( 5) 2218 Sophie Mann

[ ( 6) 2221 Kathryn Sewell

7 ( 8) 2200 Savannah Fetsco
8 ( 9) 2199 Sarah Fetsco

2. 7 Desert Ridge

1 7 2105 Riley Burger

2 (11) 2114 Sabrina Thomas
3. 10 Campo Verde

1 10 2072 Erin Syring

2 ( 15) 2069 Alyssa Smith

3 (16) 2073 Morgan Yuva

4. 12 Mesquite

1 12 2285 Mikayla Kuenning
5. 13 Gilbert Classical Academy
1 13 2164 Helen Thomas

2 (14) 2161 Mia Cruz Andrade
3 (17) 2160 Neha Chauhan
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Event 7

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN B

I I T R N R N N R e e e e e N e e
LU WNRP OWW-Jo U d WN P O WO

Boys 5K
Bib
1 2150
2 2147
3 2279
4 2156
5 2090
6 2243
7 2094
8 2240
9 2261
10 2154
11 2272
12 2247
13 2148
14 2245
15 2119
16 2124
17 2252
18 2273
19 2253
20 2297
21 2276
22 2125
23 2085
24 2079
25 2093
26 2172
27 2130

Terrence Keyes
Javier Garcia
Wyatt Williams
Jefferson Sees
Ryan McGrath
Caden Engel
Anthony Pishos
Andrew Dalton
Aiden Maes
Wilmer Sandoval
Brock Scott
Jonah Greer
Edgar Gonzalez
Kaden Gilliland
Braden Critchfield
Trevor Martin
Davin Jorgenson
Evan Sewell
Caden Kennedy
Alex McDermott
Matt Sokol
Victor Medina
Carson Howland
Xavier Fellin
Archan Panda
Jacob Gailey
Dylan Thistlewood

Year School Finals Pace
SR Gilbert 16:00.1 5:09
SR Gilbert 16:00.3 5:10
SR Highland 16:27.7 5:18
SR Gilbert 16:28.6 5:19
SR Campo Verde 16:47.0 5:25
SR Highland 17:07.0 5:31
SR Campo Verde 17:20.5 5:35
SR Highland 17:31.2 5:39
SR Highland 17:55.5 5:47
SR Gilbert 17:56.2 5:47
SR Highland 18:02.6 5:49
SR Highland 18:05.2 5:50
SR Gilbert 18:06.4 5:50
SR Highland 18:22.3 5:55
SR Desert Ridge 18:36.9 ©6:00
SR Desert Ridge 18:37.1 6:00
SR Highland 18:52.2 6:05
SR Highland 19:07.4 6:10
SR Highland 19:27.9 6:16
SR Mesquite 19:37.3 6:19
SR Highland 19:43.0 ©6:21
SR Desert Ridge 19:52.7 6:24
SR Campo Verde 20:07.9 6:29
SR _Campo Verde 20:13.8 6:31
SR Campo Verde 22:01.1 7:06
SR Gilbert Classic 22:26.3 7:14
SR Desert Ridge 22:53.8 7:23
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Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

10/20/2021

1. 1 Gilbert

1 1 2150 Terrence Keyes SR
2 ( 2) 2147 Javier Garcia SR
3 ( 4) 2156 Jefferson Sees SR
4 (10) 2154 Wilmer Sandoval SR
5 (13) 2148 Edgar Gonzalez SR
2. 3 Highland

1 3 2279 Wyatt Williams SR
2 ( 6) 2243 Caden Engel SR
3 ( 8) 2240 Andrew Dalton SR
4 ( 9) 2261 Aiden Maes SR
5 ( 11) 2272 Brock Scott SR
[ (12) 2247 Jonah Greer SR
7 ( 14) 2245 Kaden Gilliland SR
8 (17) 2252 Davin Jorgenson SR
9 (18) 2273 Evan Sewell SR
10 (19) 2253 Caden Kennedy SR
11 ( 21) 2276 Matt Sokol SR
3. 5 Campo Verde

1 5 2080 Ryan McGrath SR
2 (7) 2094 Anthony Pishos SR
3 ( 23) 2085 Carson Howland SR
4 ( 24) 2079 Xavier Fellin SR
5 ( 25) 2093 Archan Panda SR
4. 15 Desert Ridge (

1 15 2119 Braden Critchfield SR
2 (16) 2124 Trevor Martin SR
3 ( 22) 2125 Victor Medina SR
4 (27) 2130 Dylan Thistlewood SR
5. 20 Mesquite (

1 20 2297 Alex McDermott SR
6. 26 Gilbert Classical Academy (

1 26 2172 Jacob Gailey SR

16:00.1

16:
16:
16:
17:
18:

:27.

16:

17

17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:

:47.

16:

17

20
20:
22
:36.
18:
18:
19:
22
:37.
19:

:26.

22

00.
00.
28.
56.
06.

27.
:07.
31.
55.
02.
05.
22.
52.
07.
27.
43,

47,
:20.
07.
LGN
01.

36.
37.
52.
53.

37.

:26.

O Wb NDWNDOOYUTN O I SN oYy W

= 0 O 0 O

o 1 — O

16:00.1)

16:27.7)

16:

18:

19:

22

47.

36.

37.

:26.
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Event 8

Gilbert City Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WN

S N e el e
O W -Jo U WNRE O WV

O ~J o Ul WDN

NP R R RRR PR
O WWJOU s WN P O W

2166
2197
2219
2209
2195
2104
2065
2189
2211
2287
2110
2213
2217
2108
2225
2198
2286
2063
2203
2158

Name Year School Finals Pace
Ayla Young SR Gilbert Classic 19:47.7 6:23
Tessa Dille SR Highland 20:17.3 6:32
Saleen Russell SR Highland 21:11.7 6:50
Carman Jackson SR Highland 21:31.0 6:56
Kylee Case SR Highland 22:18.8 7:11
Jordan Bowers SR Desert Ridge 22:21.6 7:12
Haley McKern SR Campo Verde 22:22.1 7:12
Camila Aquilar-Perez SR Highland 22:29.4 7:15
Savanah Jamieson SR Highland 22:30.0 7:15
Diane Ondobo SR Mesquite 22:31.9 7:16
Adalynn Lambson SR Desert Ridge 22:34.5 7:16
Mackenzie Kelly SR Highland 22:48.4 7:21
Hannah Lopez SR Highland 23:12.3 7:29
Nora Hoopes SR Desert Ridge 23:21.7 7:32
Chloe Squires SR Highland 23:40.0 7:38
Kendra Fair SR Highland 23:52.6 7:42
Abby McDermott SR Mesquite 24:39.8 7:57
Sara Eltiste SR Campo Verde 24:58.5 8:03
Savanannah Frost SR Highland 26:57.3 8:41
Drew Carlson SR Gilbert Classic 28:47.0 9:16
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Gilbert City Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/20/2021

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 1 Gilbert Classical Academy
1 1 2166 Ayla Young

2 ( 20) 2158 Drew Carlson

2. 2 Highland

1 2 2197 Tessa Dille

2 ( 3) 2219 Saleen Russell

3 ( 4) 2209 Carman Jackson

4 ( 5) 2195 Kylee Case

5 ( 8) 2189 Camila Aquilar-Perez
[ ( 9) 2211 Savanah Jamieson
7 (12) 2213 Mackenzie Kelly
8 ( 13) 2217 Hannah Lopez

9 (15) 2225 Chloe Squires

10 ( 16) 2198 Kendra Fair

11 (19) 2203 Savanannah Frost
3. 6 Desert Ridge

1 6 2104 Jordan Bowers

2 (11) 2110 Adalynn Lambson
3 (14) 2108 Nora Hoopes

4. 7 Campo Verde

1 7 2065 Haley McKern

2 ( 18) 2063 Sara Eltiste

5. 10 Mesquite

1 10 2287 Diane Ondobo

2 (17) 2286 Abby McDermott

19:
28:

:17.

20:
21:
21:
22:

22

22
22
23:
23:
23:
26:

:21.
22
22:
23:

:22.

22

24

:31.

22:
24:

47.
47.

17.
11.
31.
18.
:29.
30.
48.
12.
40.
52.
57.

21.
34.
21.

122,
58.

31.
39.

WO W OO JWw

ul

=

19:47.7)

20:17.3)

22:21.06)

22:22.1)

22:31.9)
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